



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CONTC No.788 of 2026**

***Pradipta Kumar Sahoo*** ..... ***Petitioner***  
Mr. Dolagobinda Mohapatra, Advocate

*-versus-*

***Dattatraya Bhausahab Shinde,*** ..... ***Opp. Party***  
***Collector, Cuttack***  
Mr. Satya Brata Mohanty, AGA

**CORAM:**  
**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

**ORDER**  
**06.02.2026**

**Order No.**

01. 1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. It appears from the case record under Annexure-7 that the Petitioner was directed to remain present before the Court of the Collector on 03.12.2025. However, learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that despite the Petitioner's appearance on the scheduled date pursuant to notice dated 25.11.2025, no further proceeding has been undertaken nor has any communication been made regarding compliance with the direction issued by this Court.
3. Mr. Mohanty, learned AGA, seeks time to obtain instructions in the matter and to place the same before this Court by the next sitting of this Bench.

***(Chittaranjan Dash)***  
***Judge***