



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CONTC No.788 of 2026**

***Pradipta Kumar Sahoo*** ..... ***Petitioner***

Mr. D. Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

***Dattatraya Bhausahab Shinde,*** ..... ***Opp. Party***  
***Collector, Cuttack***

Ms. Suman Pattanayak, AGA

**CORAM:**  
**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

**ORDER**  
**20.02.2026**

**Order No.**

02. 1. As prayed for, list this matter in the next sitting of this Bench.

***(Chittaranjan Dash)***  
***Judge***