



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CONTC No.788 of 2026**

***Pradipta Kumar Sahoo*** ..... ***Petitioner***  
Mr. Dolagobinda Mohapatra, Advocate

*-versus-*

***Dattatraya Bhausahab Shinde,*** ..... ***Opp. Party***  
***Collector, Cuttack***  
Mr. Subha Bikash Panda, AGA

**CORAM:**  
**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

**ORDER**  
**15.04.2026**

**Order No.**

**06.**

1. Mr. Panda, learned AGA, submits that, inadvertently, the matter in question was transmitted to the Superintendent of Police instead of being dealt with by the Collector himself. He further submits that compliance shall be made within two weeks.
2. List this matter on 01.05.2026.

***(Chittaranjan Dash)***  
***Judge***